The liability of the member(s) is limited and this liability is limited to the amount unpaid, if 

any, on the shares held by them. 

V. The Authorized Share Capital of the Company is to INR 900,00,00,000/- (Indian Rupees 

Nine Hundred Crores Only) divided into 63,88,54,854 (Sixty Three Crores Eighty Eight 

Lakhs Fifty Four Thousand Eight Hundred and Fifty Four) Equity Shares of INR 10/- 

(Indian Rupees Ten only) each; and 82,320 (Eighty-Two Thousand Three Hundred and 

Twenty) Series A Cumulative Compulsorily Convertible Preference Shares of INR 100/- 

(Indian Rupees One Hundred only) each and 57,560 (Fifty-Seven Thousand Five Hundred 

and Sixty) Series B Cumulative Compulsorily Convertible Preference Shares of INR 100/- 

(Indian Rupees Hundred only) each and 1,42,900 (One Lakh Forty-Two Thousand Nine 

Hundred) Series C Cumulative Compulsorily Convertible Preference Shares of INR 100/- 

(Indian Rupees Hundred only) each and 1,90,000 (One Lakh Ninety Thousand) Series D 

Cumulative Compulsorily Convertible Preference Shares of INR 100/- (Indian Rupees 

Hundred only) each, 2,000 (Two Thousand) Series D1 Cumulative Compulsorily 

Convertible Preference Shares of INR 100/- (Indian Rupees Hundred only) each; 30,000 

(Thirty Thousand) Series D2 Cumulative Compulsorily Convertible Preference Shares of 

INR 100/- (Indian Rupees One Hundred only) each; 16,415 (Sixteen Thousand Four 

Hundred and Fifteen) Series D2A Cumulative Compulsorily Convertible Preference Shares 

of INR 100/- (Indian Rupees One Hundred only) each, 35,250 (Thirty Five Thousand Two 

Hundred Fifty) Series E1 Cumulative Compulsorily Convertible Preference Shares of INR 

30,639/- (Indian Rupees Thirty Thousand Six Hundred and Thirty Nine only) each; and 

44,390 (Forty Four Thousand Three Hundred Ninety) Series E2 Cumulative Compulsorily 

Convertible Preference Shares of INR 30,639/- (Indian Rupees Thirty Thousand Six 

Hundred and Thirty Nine only) each; 5,500 (Five Thousand Five Hundred) Series Y1 

Cumulative Compulsorily Convertible Preference Shares of INR 10/- (Indian Rupees Ten 

only) each; 5,500 (Five Thousand Five Hundred) Series Y2 Cumulative Compulsorily 

Convertible Preference Shares of INR 10/- (Indian Rupees Ten only) each; 10,700 (Ten 

Thousand Seven Hundred) Series Y3 Cumulative Compulsorily Convertible Preference 

Shares of INR 10/- (Indian Rupees Ten only) each; and 23,805 (Twenty Three Thousand 

Eight Hundred and Five) Series F Cumulative Compulsorily Convertible Preference Shares 

of INR 5,000 (Indian Rupees Five Thousand only) each.” 45678910111213*** 

4 Amended vide Special Resolution passed by the Members of the Company at the Extra Ordinary General